

Abdi Geomedisains, Vol. 2, No.1, Juli 2021

EDITORIAL TEAM

Ketua Penyunting [Editor in Chief]

Hamim Zaky Hadibasyir, Universitas Muhammadiyah Surakarta, Indonesia

Penyunting Pelaksana [Assistant Editor]

Arini Fadhilah, Universitas Muhammadiyah Surakarta, Indonesia Candrasari Sri Harifah, Universitas Muhammadiyah Surakarta, Indonesia Siti Nurokhmah, Universitas Muhammadiyah Surakarta, Indonesia

Abdi Geomedisains is a multidisciplinary scientific publication about community service and development. The purpose of this publication is to share conceptual thinking and idea about implementation of scientific concepts or research outcomes for solving the problem of community and/or development of community.

Abdi Geomedisains journal for students, scientists, academia, and researcher. Article submission is related to geographical and spatial studies, pharmaceutical studies, dentistry and health sciences, and other related natural science disciplines.

The manuscript is typed on A4, font 11, times new roman with 1 space. Articles written with a minimum of 3.250 words and a maximum of 5,000 words (outside the bibliography), abstract minimum of 250 words with the format of one column. Article submitted to this journal at http://journals2.ums.ac.id/index.php/abdigeomedisains

Mailing Address:

LPPM UMS JI A. Yani Tromol Pos I Pabelan Suarakarta 57102 Phone 0271 717417 Pswt 1155, 1156,1158 Fax 0271 715448 Email: geomedisains@ums.ac.id

Website: journals2.ums.ac.id/index.php/abdigeomedisains/